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The Open - Round 10

At least equal first was guaranteed for Zong-Yuan Zhao after Round 10, when he reached 9/10 with a 
win over Vladimir Smirnov. An extra pawn came and went, but Yuan still maintained the advantage of 
the two bishops; and with a powerful passed pawn on d7, superior activity and an exposed enemy 
king, he rammed home this advantage to force victory. The two Aussie GMs, Ian Rogers and Darryl 
Johansen, remained a point behind him with wins; Ian’s kingside advantage translated into Vincent 
Suttor’s first defeat, while Darryl took a bit longer to make the advantage of an extra pawn count 
decisively against Junta Ikeda. In a stunning result on Board 2, top seed Mark Bluvshtein was unable 
to join his fellow GMs on 8/10; despite pushing the whole game and making his opponent (Malcolm 
Tredinnick) fight like a tiger, in the end he had to settle for a drawn rook and pawn ending and 7.5/10. 
Dejan  Antic  reached  7/10  by  defeating  Dusan Stojic,  who  played too  passively  and  allowed his 
opponent to beat him with superior activity in the endgame; while Malcolm was joined on 6.5/10 by 
Michael  Morris  (winner  in  a  bishop  ending  two  pawns  up  against  Andrew  Brown)  and  Igor 
Goldenberg, who won one of the tournament’s longest games against Zhigen Lin from a rook and 
opposite coloured bishop ending a pawn up.

Charles Zworestine

Games entered by I Rout and P Dunn
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Zhao,Zong-Yuan - 
Smirnov,Vladimir [A54]
Australian Open Tuggeranong (10.1), 
08.01.2007
 1.c4  d6  2.Nc3 Nf6  3.d4  e5  4.Nf3 
Nc6 5.g3 Bf5 6.Bg2 Qd7 7.0–0 Be7 
8.d5  Nb4  9.Nh4  a5  10.a3  Na6 
11.Nxf5  Qxf5  12.Qa4+  Nd7  13.e4 
Qh5 14.b4 Nab8 15.Nb5 Bd8 16.c5 
Ra6  17.cxd6  cxd6  18.Be3  0–0 
19.Qb3  f5  20.exf5  Qxf5  21.Rac1 
axb4  22.axb4  Nf6  23.Nc7  Bxc7 
24.Rxc7 Rf7 25.Qc4 Ra8 26.Rc1 e4 
27.Rc8+ Rf8 28.Rxf8+ Kxf8 29.Bf4 
Nbd7  30.Bxd6+  Kf7  31.Rd1  g5 
32.h3  h5  33.Qc2  Re8  34.Qc7  b6 
35.Qc6 Kg6 36.Bc7 e3 37.fxe3 Rxe3 
38.Rf1  Qd3  39.Bd8  Qd4  40.Kh1 
Rxg3  41.Qc2+  Qd3  42.Qf2  Qc3 
43.Qf5+ Kg7 44.d6 Qb2 45.Rf2 Qd4 
46.Bxf6+ Nxf6 47.d7 Rd3 48.Qxg5+ 
Kf7  49.Rf1  h4  50.b5  Ke6  51.Qf5+ 
Ke7 52.d8Q+ 1–0

Bluvshtein,Mark - Tredinnick,M 
[B48]
Australian Open Tuggeranong (10.2), 
08.01.2007
 1.e4 c5 2.Nf3 e6 3.d4 cxd4 4.Nxd4 
Nc6 5.Nc3 Qc7 6.Be3 a6 7.Qd2 Nf6 
8.0–0–0 Bb4 9.f3 Na5 10.Kb1 Bxc3 
11.Qxc3 Qxc3 12.bxc3 d5 13.e5 Nd7 
14.f4  b5  15.Nb3  Nc4  16.Bd4  0–0 
17.Bd3  Rb8  18.Rhe1  Ndb6  19.Nc5 
Re8  20.Ka1  Na4  21.Nxa4  bxa4 
22.Rb1  Bd7  23.g4  Bb5  24.f5  Nd2 
25.Rb4 Bxd3 26.Rxb8 Rxb8 27.cxd3 
Nf3  28.Re2  Nxd4  29.cxd4  h5 
30.fxe6 fxe6 31.gxh5 Rb4 32.Rb2 a5 
33.Rg2  Kf7  34.Rf2+  Ke7  35.Rg2 
Kf7 36.Rf2+ Ke7 37.Rg2 ½–½

Rogers,Ian - Suttor,Vincent [A46]
Australian Open Tuggeranong (10.3), 
08.01.2007
 1.d4 Nf6 2.Bg5 e6 3.c3 c5 4.e3 b6 
5.Nf3  Bb7  6.Nbd2  h6  7.Bh4  Be7 
8.Bd3 0–0 9.0–0 Ba6 10.Bxa6 Nxa6 
11.e4  d5  12.e5  Nd7  13.Bxe7  Qxe7 
14.a3 Nc7 15.g3 a5 16.Nh4 b5 17.f4 
b4 18.f5 bxc3 19.bxc3 Nb5 20.fxe6 

Qxe6  21.Nf5  Nxc3  22.Qg4  g6 
23.Nxh6+  Kg7  24.Rxf7+  Qxf7 
25.Nxf7  Rxf7  26.e6  Nf6  27.Qf3 
Nce4  28.exf7  Nxd2  29.Qf4  Nde4 
30.dxc5 1–0

Ikeda,Junta - Johansen,Darryl 
[E61]
Australian Open Tuggeranong (10.4), 
08.01.2007
 1.d4 Nf6 2.c4 g6 3.Nc3 Bg7 4.g3 0–
0 5.Bg2 d6 6.e3 a5 7.Nge2 c6 8.0–0 
Na6  9.h3  e5  10.b3  Re8  11.a3  h5 
12.Bb2 Bd7 13.Qd2 Rb8 14.Rad1 e4 
15.Kh2  b5  16.cxb5  cxb5  17.b4  d5 
18.Nf4  axb4  19.axb4  Bc6  20.Na2 
Bf8  21.Rc1  Qd7  22.Ne2  Rbc8 
23.Rc5  Bd6  24.Nec1  Nc7  25.Nb3 
Na8  26.Na5  Nb6  27.Nc3  Nc4 
28.Nxc4 bxc4 29.b5 Bb7 30.Ba3 Ra8 
31.Bb4 Qe6 32.Re1 h4 33.Kg1 hxg3 
34.fxg3  Bxg3  35.Rf1  Nd7  36.Ne2 
Bd6 37.Nf4 Qe7 38.Qf2 Rf8 39.Rc7 
Bxb4  40.Rxb7  Qd6  41.Qh4  Bd2 
42.Qf2 c3 43.h4 Rab8 44.Rxb8 Rxb8 
45.Kh1  Nf8  46.Bh3  Rxb5  47.Nh5 
Rb7 48.Nf6+ Kh8 49.Qg1 c2 50.Qg5 
Nh7  51.Qh6  Qxf6  52.Rxf6  c1Q+ 
53.Rf1 Bxe3 0–1

Stojic,Dusan - Antic,Dejan [C88]
Australian Open Tuggeranong (10.5), 
08.01.2007
 1.e4 e5 2.Nf3 Nc6 3.Bb5 a6 4.Ba4 
Nf6 5.0–0 Be7 6.Re1 b5 7.Bb3 0–0 
8.h3 Bb7 9.d3 d6 10.a3 Na5 11.Ba2 
c5 12.Nc3 Rc8 13.Nd2 Re8 14.Nf1 
c4  15.Ne3  cxd3  16.Qxd3  Qc7 
17.Ncd5  Bxd5  18.Bxd5  Nc4  19.c3 
Nxe3  20.Bxe3  Nxd5  21.Qxd5  Qc4 
22.Red1 g6 23.Rac1 Qxd5 24.Rxd5 
Rc4  25.f3  Rec8  26.Kf2  f5  27.exf5 
gxf5 28.Ke2 Kf7 29.g4 Ke6 30.Rcd1 
Rg8 31.Kf1 h5 32.gxf5+ Kxf5 33.f4 
Re4 34.fxe5 dxe5 35.Bf2 Rf4 36.Rd7 
Ke6 37.Ra7 Rxf2+ 0–1

Goldenberg,Igor - Lin,Z [D30]
Australian Open Tuggeranong (10.6), 
08.01.2007
 1.Nf3  d5  2.d4  Nf6  3.c4  e6  4.Bg5 
Nbd7  5.e3  c6  6.Bd3  Qa5+  7.Nbd2 
dxc4  8.Bxc4  Ne4  9.Bf4  Bb4  10.a3 
Bxd2+  11.Nxd2  Qxd2+  12.Qxd2 
Nxd2  13.Kxd2  0–0  14.Ke2  Re8 
15.Rhd1 b6 16.Rac1 Bb7 17.b4 Nf6 
18.f3  b5  19.Bb3  a5  20.e4  axb4 

21.axb4 Ra3 22.Rb1 h6  23.g4  Kh7 
24.Rg1 Nd7 25.Bc7 Ra6 26.Ke3 Rc8 
27.Bf4  Nb6  28.Rgc1  Ra3  29.Kf2 
Raa8 30.h4 Ra6 31.h5 Raa8 32.Bd6 
Ra3  33.Ke2  Kg8  34.Rg1  Kh7 
35.Rgc1 Kg8 36.e5 Nd5 37.Bc5 Kh8 
38.Kd2  Rca8  39.Re1  Bc8  40.Kc2 
Bd7  41.Kb2  Nf4  42.Rbd1  R3a6 
43.Re4 Nd5 44.f4 Rg8 45.Re2 Raa8 
46.Rf1 Ra6 47.Rf3 Raa8 48.Re1 Ra6 
49.Rg1 Raa8 50.f5 Rab8 51.f6 gxf6 
52.Bxd5  exd5  53.Rxf6  Rxg4 
54.Rxg4 Bxg4 55.Rxf7 Bxh5 56.Rf6 
Kg7  57.Rxc6  Be2  58.Kc2  Bc4 
59.Kd2  Re8  60.Ke3  Kf7  61.Rxh6 
Re6  62.Rh7+  Kg6  63.Rh8  Kf5 
64.Rf8+  Kg5  65.Rf7  Kg6  66.Rd7 
Kf5  67.Rf7+  Kg6  68.Rf8  Kg5 
69.Bd6  Bb3  70.Bc7  Rc6  71.Bd8+ 
Kg6  72.Kf4  Bc2  73.Be7  Rc7 
74.Rf6+  Kg7  75.Bf8+  Kg8  76.e6 
Rc8 77.Bc5 Re8 78.Kg5 Kg7 79.e7 
Bb1  80.Bd6  Be4  81.Rf8  Bg6 
82.Be5+  Kh7  83.Bf6  Bh5  84.Kxh5 
1–0

Brown,Andrew - Morris,Michael 
[A40]
Australian Open Tuggeranong (10.7), 
08.01.2007
 1.d4 e6 2.Nf3 b6 3.c3 Bb7 4.Bf4 f5 
5.Nbd2 Nf6 6.e3 Be7 7.Bc4 0–0 8.h4 
c5  9.Qe2  Qe8  10.0–0–0  d5  11.Bb5 
Qc8 12.Ne5 a6 13.Bd3 c4 14.Bb1 b5 
15.g4 b4 16.g5 bxc3 17.gxf6 cxd2+ 
18.Rxd2  Bxf6  19.Rg1  Bc6  20.Rc2 
Qb7 21.h5 Be8 22.h6 g6 23.Rc3 Nd7 
24.e4  Bxe5  25.Bxe5  Nxe5  26.dxe5 
fxe4  27.Rcg3  Qf7  28.Qh5  Kh8 
29.Qg5  Qf4+  30.Qxf4  Rxf4  31.f3 
Rxf3  32.Rxf3  exf3  33.Rf1  Bd7 
34.Rxf3  Kg8  35.b3  cxb3  36.Rxb3 
Kf7 37.Rb2 Ke7 38.Bd3 Kd8 39.Rb6 
a5  40.Ra6  Rxa6  41.Bxa6  Kc7 
42.Bd3 Be8 43.Kd2 Kb6 44.Ke3 Kc5 
45.a3 Bf7 46.Kf4  Kd4 47.Bb1 Be8 
48.Bc2 Kc3 49.Bd1 Bb5 50.Kg5 Bd3 
51.Kf4  Bf5  52.Be2  d4  53.Bb5  d3 
54.Ke3 d2 55.Be2 Kc2 0–1

Bennett,Hilton - Rujevic,Mirko 
[C30]
Australian Open Tuggeranong (10.8), 
08.01.2007
 1.e4 e5 2.Bc4 Bc5 3.Nc3 Nf6 4.d3 
Nc6 5.f4 d6 6.Nf3 exf4 7.Bxf4 Be6 
8.Bb3  Bxb3  9.axb3  a6  10.Bg5  h6 
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11.Bh4  g5  12.Nxg5  hxg5  13.Bxg5 
Rg8  14.h4  Bd4  15.Ne2  Qe7  16.c3 
Bb6  17.Rf1  Rxg5  18.hxg5  Ng4 
19.Ng3 Qxg5 20.Nf5 0–0–0 21.Qd2 
Ne3  22.Rf2  Rh8  23.Ke2  Qg4+ 
24.Rf3 Qxg2+ 25.Rf2 Qg4+ 0–1

Oliver,Gareth - Vlietstra,Marc 
[D30]
Australian Open Tuggeranong (10.9), 
08.01.2007
 1.Nf3 d5 2.d4 Nf6 3.c4 c6 4.e3 e6 
5.Bd3  dxc4  6.Bxc4  b5  7.Bd3  a6 
8.Nbd2 c5 9.Ne4 Nfd7 10.dxc5 Bxc5 
11.Qc2  Bb4+  12.Bd2  Bxd2+ 
13.Qxd2 Bb7 14.Nd6+ 1–0

Mortensen,Henrik - Wei,Michael 
[D01]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(10.10), 08.01.2007
 1.d4 Nf6 2.Nc3 d5 3.Bg5 Nbd7 4.f3 
c6  5.e4  Qb6 6.Rb1 dxe4  7.fxe4  e5 
8.Bxf6 Nxf6 9.dxe5 Ng4 10.Nh3 Bc5 
11.Qd2 Be3 12.Qe2 Be6 13.Nd1 Bh6 
14.Nhf2  0–0–0  15.Nxg4  Bd2+ 
16.Qxd2  Rxd2  17.Kxd2  Bxg4 
18.Bd3  Bxd1  19.Rbxd1  Qxb2 
20.Rhf1 Rf8 21.e6 Qb4+ 22.c3 Qe7 
23.exf7  Rxf7  24.g3  g6  25.e5  Qg5+ 
26.Kc2  Re7  27.e6  Rxe6  28.Rf8+ 
Kc7 29.Rf7+ Re7 30.h4 Qe5 31.Rf4 
b5 32.Rdf1 a5 33.Re4 Qc5 34.Rxe7+ 
Qxe7  35.h5  g5  36.Rf2  b4  37.Re2 
Qg7  38.cxb4  axb4  39.Kd2  Qc3+ 
40.Ke3 c5 41.Rc2 Qd4+ 42.Ke2 h6 
43.Rc4  Qb2+  44.Ke3  Kd6  45.Rc2 
Qd4+  46.Ke2  Qg4+  47.Kf2  Qxh5 
48.Kg2  Qd1  49.Bh7  Qd5+  50.Kh2 
Qf7 51.Rd2+ Ke5 52.Bd3 g4 53.Kg1 
Qf3 54.Re2+ Kd4 0–1

Yuan,Yi - Dizdarevic,M [B01]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(10.11), 08.01.2007
 1.e4 d5 2.exd5 Nf6 3.d4 Bg4 4.f3 
Bf5  5.Bb5+ c6 6.dxc6  Qa5+ 7.Nc3 
Nxc6  8.Nge2  0–0–0  9.Bxc6  bxc6 
10.Bd2 e5 11.Ne4 Qb6 12.Nxf6 gxf6 
13.c3 Rg8 14.Ng3 Bg6 15.Qb3 Qa6 
16.f4 ½–½

McNamara,Gary - Holt,Ken [E17]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(10.12), 08.01.2007
 1.Nf3 Nf6 2.g3 b6 3.Bg2 Bb7 4.c4 
e6  5.0–0  Be7  6.d4  d5  7.Ne5  0–0 

8.Qc2 Qc8 9.c5 bxc5 10.dxc5 Nbd7 
11.Nd3  c6  12.Nd2  Qc7  13.f4  Ba6 
14.b4 Bxd3 15.exd3 a5 16.Ba3 Rfb8 
17.Rab1  Qa7  18.d4  axb4  19.Bxb4 
Qxa2  20.Rb2  Qa6  21.Re1  Qa4 
22.Qb1  Rb7  23.Re3  Qa7  24.Reb3 
Qb8  25.Ba5  Rxb3  26.Rxb3  Qa7 
27.Bc3 Rb8 28.Rxb8+ Nxb8 29.Bf1 
Ng4 30.Bd3 f5 31.Nf3 Nf6 32.Ng5 
Ne4  33.Bxe4  fxe4  34.Nxe6  Nd7 
35.Qd1  Qa3  36.Qg4  Bf6  37.Nxg7 
½–½

Truscott,Tony - Schon,Eugene 
[D04]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(10.13), 08.01.2007
 1.d4  d5  2.Nf3  Nf6  3.e3  c5  4.c3 
Nbd7 5.Bd3 g6 6.Nbd2 Bg7 7.0–0 0–
0  8.e4  dxe4  9.Nxe4  Nxe4  10.Bxe4 
Nf6  11.Bc2  cxd4  12.Qxd4  Qxd4 
13.Nxd4 b6 14.Re1 e6 15.Bg5 Bb7 
16.a4 a6 17.Rad1 Rac8 18.Ne2 Nd5 
19.Bb3 h6 20.Bh4 Rfe8 21.Bg3 Ne7 
22.Rd6  Bc6  23.Nd4  Bxd4  24.Rxd4 
Nf5  25.Rd2  Nxg3  26.hxg3  Rcd8 
27.Red1  Rxd2  28.Rxd2  Kf8  29.f3 
Ke7  30.Kf2  Rd8  31.Rxd8  Kxd8 
32.Ke3  Ke7  33.Bc2  Kd6  34.b3  e5 
35.g4 Bd7 36.Bd3 b5 37.axb5 axb5 
38.c4 bxc4 39.Bxc4 f5 40.gxf5 gxf5 
41.g3 Kc5 42.Bf7 Bc8 43.Kd3 Bb7 
44.Ke3  h5  45.Be6  Bd5  46.Bxf5 
Bxb3 47.Bg6 h4 48.gxh4 Kd6 49.Bf5 
Ke7  50.h5  Kf7  51.h6  Kg8  52.Be4 
Bd1  53.Kf2  Kh8  54.Kg3  Bxf3 
55.Kxf3 ½–½

Hu,Jason - Escribano,Jose [A27]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(10.14), 08.01.2007
 1.c4 e5 2.Nc3 Nc6 3.Nf3 f5 4.d4 e4 
5.Ng5 Nf6 6.e3 g6 7.Be2 Bg7 8.h4 
h6 9.Nh3 Qe7 10.Nf4 Qf7 11.Ncd5 
Nxd5  12.cxd5  Ne7  13.Bd2  0–0 
14.Rc1 Qf6 15.Rxc7 h5 16.Qb3 Kh8 
17.Bb4  Kh7  18.Qa3  Re8  19.0–0 
Qxh4 20.Rfc1 Ng8 21.g3 Qf6 22.d6 
a5 23.Nd5 Qg5 24.Bc5 b5 25.Nb6 h4 
26.Kg2  Ba6  27.Qxa5  b4  28.Bxa6 
Rxa6  29.Qxa6  Qg4  30.Rh1  Qf3+ 
31.Kg1 Nf6 32.Rxh4+ Kg8 33.Qc4+ 
Re6  34.Nxd7  Qd1+  35.Kh2  Ng4+ 
36.Rxg4  Qxg4  37.Qxe6+  Kh8 
38.Qe8+ Kh7 39.Nf6+ 1–0

Canfell,Mike J - Mendes da 

Costa,A [C63]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(10.15), 08.01.2007
 1.e4  e5  2.Nf3  Nc6  3.Bb5  f5  4.d3 
fxe4 5.dxe4 Nf6 6.0–0 Bc5 7.Qe2 d6 
8.Qc4  Bd7  9.Bxc6  Bxc6  10.Nxe5 
Qe7  11.Nxc6  bxc6  12.Nc3  Ng4 
13.Bf4  Rf8  14.Bg3 Rb8  15.b3  Qf6 
16.e5  Qf5  17.exd6  cxd6  18.Qe4+ 
Kd7  19.Qxf5+  Rxf5  20.Ne4  Rbf8 
21.Rad1  Rd5  22.c4  Rxd1  23.Rxd1 
Bb6  24.c5  Bc7  25.Bxd6  Re8 
26.Bxc7+  Kxc7  27.f3  Ne3  28.Rd2 
Nd5  29.Kf2  h6  30.a3  Rb8  31.Rb2 
Nf4 32.Ke3 g5 33.g3 Nd5+ 34.Kd4 
Rf8 35.Rf2 Rb8 36.b4 Kd7 37.Nc3 
Nc7  38.Re2  Rf8  39.Re3  Ne6+ 
40.Kc4  a6  41.a4  Rf5  42.Ne2  Nc7 
43.Nd4  Rf6  44.b5  axb5+  45.axb5 
cxb5+  46.Nxb5  Ne6  47.Nd4  Nc7 
48.Ra3 Kc8 49.Nb5 Ne8 50.Re3 Ng7 
51.Nd6+ Kd7 52.Ra3 Ne6 53.Ra7+ 
Kc6  54.Ra6+  Kd7  55.Ra7+  Kc6 
56.Rf7 Rg6 57.Ne4 h5 58.Re7 Rh6 
59.Ra7 Rg6 60.Ra6+  Kd7 61.Rd6+ 
Ke7  62.Nc3  Rg8  63.Nd5+  Kf7 
64.Rd7+ Kf8 65.Ra7 Rg6 66.c6 1–0

Hvistendahl,Robert - 
Flitney,Adrian [C19]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(10.16), 08.01.2007
 1.e4 e6 2.d4 d5 3.Nc3 Bb4 4.e5 c5 
5.a3  Bxc3+ 6.bxc3  Ne7 7.Nf3  Qa5 
8.Bd2  c4  9.Ng5  h6  10.Nh3  Nbc6 
11.Nf4 Bd7 12.Nh5 Rg8 13.Be2 0–
0–0  14.0–0  Nf5  15.g4  Nh4  16.f4 
Rdf8  17.Qe1 Qd8 18.a4  f5  19.exf6 
g6  20.Qxh4  gxh5  21.Qxh5  Rxf6 
22.Kh1 Rfg6 23.f5 exf5 24.gxf5 Rg2 
25.f6  Qe8  26.f7  Rxe2  27.fxe8Q+ 
Rexe8 28.Rae1 1–0

Korenevski,Oleg - Stones,Douglas 
[D52]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(10.17), 08.01.2007
 1.d4 Nf6 2.c4 e6 3.Nf3 d5 4.Bg5 c6 
5.e3 Nbd7 6.Nc3 Qa5 7.Bxf6 Nxf6 
8.Nd2 Bd6 9.c5 Bb8 10.a3 e5 11.b4 
Qd8  12.dxe5  Bxe5  13.Rc1  0–0 
14.Nf3  Bg4  15.Be2  Bxf3  16.Bxf3 
Qc7 17.Qc2 Rfe8 18.Ne2 Rad8 19.g3 
a5 20.0–0 axb4 21.axb4 d4 22.exd4 
Bxd4  23.Qc4  Be5  24.Rcd1  Rxd1 
25.Rxd1  Rd8  26.Qb3  h6  27.Rxd8+ 
Qxd8  28.b5  Qe7  29.Qc4  Nd7 
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30.bxc6  bxc6  31.Bxc6  Qxc5 
32.Qxc5 ½–½

Grcic,Milan - de Noskowski,A 
[A00]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(10.18), 08.01.2007
 1.Nf3  Nf6  2.b4  e5  3.Nxe5  Bxb4 
4.c4  0–0  5.g3  d6  6.Nf3  d5  7.cxd5 
Qxd5  8.Bg2  c5  9.Bb2  Nc6  10.0–0 
Qd6 11.Nc3 Bf5 12.d3 Qd7 13.Na4 
Nd4 14.a3 b5 15.Nxd4 cxd4 16.axb4 
bxa4  17.Bxa8  Rxa8  18.Qxa4  Qe6 
19.Rfe1  Bg4  20.Bxd4  Nh5  21.Qb5 
Bxe2 22.f3 Nf4 23.gxf4 1–0

Ali,Mosaddeque - Fedec,John 
[A02]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(10.19), 08.01.2007
1.f4 e5 2.fxe5 d6 3.Nf3 dxe5 4.Nxe5 
Bd6 5.Nf3 g5 6.d4 g4 7.Ng5 f5 8.e4 
h6 9.e5 Be7 10.Nh3 gxh3 11.Qh5+ 
Kf8  12.Bc4  Rh7  13.Be3  hxg2 
14.Rg1  Bh4+  15.Ke2  Bg5  16.Bf2 
Nc6 17.c3 Qe7 18.h4 Nxe5 19.dxe5 
Qxe5+ 20.Kd1 Rd7+ 21.Kc2 Qe4+ 
22.Kb3  b5  23.Bc5+  Kg7  24.Bd4+ 
Bf6  25.Bxg8  Bxd4  26.Nd2  Qc6 
27.cxd4=  Kxg8  28.Rxg2+  Qxg2 
29.Nf3 Rg7 30.Qe8+ Kh7 31.Ng5+ 
Rxg5 32.hxg5 Qd5+ 33.Kc3 Qc4+ 
34.Kd2  Qxd4+  35.Kc2  Qc4+ 
36.Kd2 Qf4+ 37.Kc2 Qe4+ 0–1

Fry,Peter - Dickson,Ian C [A02]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(10.20), 08.01.2007
 1.b3 Nf6 2.Bb2 g6 3.e3 Bg7 4.f4 d6 
5.Nf3 c5 6.Be2 Nc6 7.0–0 0–0 8.Qe1 
e6 9.a3 Bd7 10.Nc3 a6 11.Nd1 Re8 
12.Nf2  Nh5  13.Bxg7 Nxg7  14.Ng4 
Nh5  15.Nh6+  Kg7  16.Ng5  Rf8 
17.Bxh5 Kxh6 18.Be2 Kg7 19.g4 h6 
20.Ne4  Qe7  21.Ng3  f5  22.h3  b5 
23.Bf3  Rab8  24.Qf2  Nd8  25.Qg2 
Bc8 26.d3  Kh8 27.Rae1  Bb7 28.e4 
fxe4 29.Bxe4 Qg7 30.f5 exf5 31.gxf5 
gxf5 32.Bxb7 Nxb7 33.Nxf5 Qxg2+ 
34.Kxg2 Rg8+ 35.Kh2 Rg6 36.Ne7 
Rg7 37.Rf6 h5 38.Ree6 Rd8 39.Nf5 
Rg5  40.Rh6+  Kg8  41.Ne7+  Kg7 
42.h4  Re5  43.Reg6+  Kf7  44.Rh7+ 
Ke8  45.Rg8+  Kd7  46.Ng6+  Kc6 
47.Nxe5+ dxe5 48.Rxd8 Nxd8 1–0

Stojic,Svetozar - Vander Wal,F 

[B34]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(10.21), 08.01.2007
 1.e4 c5 2.Nf3 g6 3.d4 cxd4 4.Nxd4 
Bg7 5.Nc3 Nc6 6.Be3 Qa5 7.Qd2 d6 
8.0–0–0  Bd7  9.Kb1  Rc8  10.h4  h5 
11.Bc4  Ne5  12.Bb3  Nc4  13.Bxc4 
Rxc4 14.f3 Be6 15.Nb3 Qa6 16.Bd4 
Nf6 17.Rdg1 0–0 18.g4 hxg4 19.h5 
Rxd4  20.Nxd4  gxh5  21.Qg5  Qc4 
22.Nxe6 Qxe6 23.fxg4 hxg4 24.Nd5 
Nxd5  25.exd5  Qe5  26.Qxe5  dxe5 
27.Rxg4 f5 28.Rg6 Kf7 29.Re6 Bf6 
30.Rh7+ Kg8 31.Rh1 Kf7 32.c4 Rg8 
33.Rh7+  Kg6  34.Rhxe7  f4  35.Kc2 
Rf8  36.Rxb7  Kf5  37.Kd3  Kg4 
38.Ke2 f3+ 39.Kf2 Kf4 40.c5 Bh4+ 
41.Kf1  Bg3  42.Rb4+  Ke3  43.Rg4 
Bf4 44.b4 Rh8 45.Rxf4 Rh1# 0–1

Hale,Dennis - Holland,Dennis 
[D45]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(10.22), 08.01.2007
 1.e3 e6 2.Nf3 d5 3.c4 c6 4.d4 Nf6 
5.a3  Bd6  6.Nc3  Nbd7  7.Be2  0–0 
8.0–0 b6 9.b4 Bb7 10.Bb2 Qe7 11.c5 
Bc7 12.Nd2 e5  13.f3  exd4 14.exd4 
Qe3+ 15.Rf2 Bxh2+ 16.Kxh2 Qxf2 
17.Qc2  Nh5  18.Qf5  Qh4+  19.Kg1 
Qxd4+ 20.Kh2 Qxd2 21.Qxd7 Qxb2 
22.Qxb7 Qxc3 23.Ra2 Rae8 24.Qxc6 
Qe5+  25.Kg1  Re6  26.Qd7  Qe3+ 
27.Kh2 Rh6 28.c6  Qf2  29.c7  Nf4+ 
0–1

Guo-Yuthok,Sherab - 
Selnes,Hamish [B23]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(10.23), 08.01.2007
 1.e4  c5  2.Nc3  Nc6  3.f4  g6  4.Nf3 
Bg7  5.Bb5  Nd4  6.0–0  e6  7.e5  a6 
8.Bd3  d6  9.b3  Nxf3+  10.Qxf3  d5 
11.Bb2 Ne7 12.Rae1 Nc6 13.Ne2 c4 
14.bxc4 Qb6+ 15.Kh1 Qxb2 16.cxd5 
exd5  17.Rb1  Qa3  18.Qxd5  0–0 
19.Nc3 Be6 20.Qf3 Rab8 21.Qf2 f6 
22.exf6  Bxf6  23.Qg3  Bg7  24.Ne4 
Qe7  25.Rbe1  Qc7  26.Ng5  Bf5 
27.Bc4+  Kh8  28.Qh4  Bf6  29.d3 
Bxg5  30.Qxg5  Qd8  31.Qh6  Re8 
32.h3 Qf6 33.g4 Be6 34.Bxe6 Rxe6 
35.f5 Rxe1 36.Rxe1 Nd4 37.c3 Qc6+ 
38.Re4  gxf5  39.Qf4  Re8  40.gxf5 
Ne2 41.Qg4 Nxc3 42.f6  Rg8 43.f7 
Rxg4 0–1

Brieger,Chris - Oliver,Shannon 
[B26]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(10.24), 08.01.2007
1.e4  c5  2.Nc3  Nc6  3.g3  g6  4.Bg2 
Bg7  5.d3  Rb8  6.Be3  d6  7.a4  a6 
8.Nge2  b5  9.Qd2  b4  10.Nd1  e6 
11.0–0  Nge7  12.Bh6  0–0  13.Bxg7 
Kxg7  14.Ne3  Nd4  15.Nxd4  cxd4 
16.Ng4  Ng8  17.f4  h5  18.Nf2  a5 
19.g4  hxg4  20.Nxg4  Nf6  21.Nxf6 
Qxf6  22.Rae1  Qd8  23.Qf2  Qb6 
24.f5  exf5  25.exf5  Bxf5  26.Be4 
Bxe4  27.Qf6+  Kg8  28.Rxe4  d5 
29.Rxd4 Qxf6 30.Rxf6 Kg7 31.Ra6 
Rfc8  32.Rxa5=  Rxc2  33.Rb5  Re8 
34.Rf4  Re1+  35.Rf1  Ree2  36.Rb1 
Rg2+ 37.Kf1  Rxh2 38.Kg1 Rcg2+ 
39.Kf1  Rxb2  40.Rxb2  Rxb2 
41.Rxd5 Ra2 42.a5 b3 0–1

Ghobrial,Adel - Jule,Alexandra 
[C02]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(10.25), 08.01.2007
 1.e4 e6  2.d4  d5  3.e5 c5 4.c3  Nc6 
5.Nf3 Qb6 6.Be2 cxd4 7.cxd4 Nge7 
8.Nc3  Nf5  9.Bb5  Bb4  10.Bxc6+ 
bxc6 11.0–0 0–0 12.a3 Bxc3 13.bxc3 
c5 14.g4 Ne7 15.dxc5 Qxc5 16.Qd4 
Qc7  17.Bd2  Nc6  18.Qc5  Ba6 
19.Rfb1 Rfc8 20.Nd4 Nxd4 21.Qxc7 
Ne2+  22.Kf1  Rxc7  23.Kg2  Nxc3 
24.Rc1  Rac8  25.Be3  Rc4  26.f3  d4 
27.Bd2  h6  28.Kf2  Nd5  29.Rxc4 
Rxc4 30.Ra2 d3 31.Ra1 Rc2 32.Ke1 
Ne3  33.h3  Nc4  34.Bf4  g5  35.Bg3 
d2+ 0–1

Garcia,Mat - Ninchich,Milan [B53]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(10.26), 08.01.2007
 1.e4  c5  2.Nf3  Nc6 3.Bb5 d6  4.d4 
cxd4 5.Qxd4 Bd7 6.Bxc6 bxc6 7.c4 
Qb6 8.Qxb6 axb6 9.Nc3 g6 10.Be3 
Bg7 11.Bd4 Nf6 12.e5 dxe5 13.Nxe5 
c5  14.Nxd7  Kxd7  15.Be3  Rhd8 
16.0–0 Ke8 17.Nb5 Kf8 18.a3 Rd3 
19.Bf4  Ne8  20.Rab1  Rb3  21.Bc1 
Nd6  22.Nxd6  exd6  23.Rd1  Re8 
24.h3 Re6 25.Bf4 Ke7 26.Rd2 Bd4 
27.Rc2 f6 28.Kf1 g5 29.Bd2 h5 30.f3 
Kd7  31.Bc3  Bxc3  32.Rxc3  Rxc3 
33.bxc3 Kc6 34.Kf2 d5 35.h4 dxc4 
36.Rh1  gxh4  37.Rxh4  Kb5  38.a4+ 
Kxa4  39.Rxc4+  Kb3  40.Rh4  Kxc3 
41.Rxh5  Kd4  42.f4  c4  43.f5  Re5 
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44.Rh4+ Kd3 45.Rh3+ Kd2 0–1

Egan,William O - 
Brockman,Roland [D35]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(10.27), 08.01.2007
 1.d4 d5 2.c4 e6 3.Nc3 Be7 4.cxd5 
exd5 5.Bf4 Nf6 6.e3 Bf5 7.Bd3 Bxd3 
8.Qxd3 c6  9.Nf3  Nbd7 10.0–0  0–0 
11.Rac1 Nh5 12.Ne2 Nxf4 13.Nxf4 
Nf6  14.Qb3  Qb6  15.Qxb6  axb6 
16.a3 Ne4 17.Rc2 Rfd8 18.Nd2 Ra4 
19.Nxe4 dxe4 20.Ne2 f5 21.Nc3 Ra5 
22.g4  g6  23.gxf5  gxf5  24.f3  exf3 
25.Rxf3  Rd6 26.Rcf2  Rg6+ 27.Kf1 
Bh4  28.Rg2  Rxg2  29.Kxg2  Be1 
30.Ne2 Kg7 31.Nf4 Rb5 32.b4 Kf6 
33.Ne2  c5  34.Rf1  cxb4  35.Rxe1 
bxa3 36.Ra1 Rb3 37.Kf3 b5 38.Nc1 
Rc3  39.Na2  Rb3  40.h4  b4  41.Kf4 
Rb2  42.Nxb4  Rxb4  43.Rxa3  Rb6 
44.Ra5  Rb1  45.Rxf5+  Ke7  46.Rh5 
Rf1+  47.Ke4  Rf7  48.Rb5  Kd6 
49.Rb6+ Kc7 50.Re6 Kd7 51.d5 Rg7 
52.Rh6 Kc7 53.Kd4 Kd7 54.e4 Ke7 
55.Kc5 Kd8 56.e5 Rc7+ 57.Kb6 Re7 
58.e6 Rg7 59.Rf6 Rg4 60.Rf8+ Ke7 
61.Rf7+ Kd6 62.Rd7+ Ke5 63.e7 1–
0

Guo,Emma - Garcia,Eduardo 
[C41]
Australian Open Tuggeranong 
(10.28), 08.01.2007
 1.e4 e5 2.Nf3 d6 3.d4 Bg4 4.dxe5 
Bxf3 5.Qxf3 dxe5 6.Bc4 Qe7 7.0–0 
Nd7  8.Rd1  Ngf6  9.Nc3  0–0–0 
10.Bg5  h6  11.Nd5  Qe8  12.Nxf6 
hxg5 13.Nxe8 Rxe8 14.Qxf7 1–0
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2006-07 Australian Open Chess Tournament

Open Round 10 Results
No Name                Feder Rtg  Loc  Total  Result   Name                    Feder Rtg  Loc  Total

 1 Zhao, Zong-Yuan     NSW   2455 2498 [8]      1:0    Smirnov, Vladimir       NSW   2281 2314 [6]  
 2 Bluvshtein, Mark    OS    2541      [7]     .5:.5   Tredinnick, Malcolm     NSW   2189 2109 [6]  
 3 Rogers, Ian         NSW   2526 2623 [7]      1:0    Suttor, Vincent         NSW   2128 2135 [6]  
 4 Ikeda, Junta        ACT   2142 2146 [6]      0:1    Johansen, Darryl        VIC   2458 2467 [7]  
 5 Stojic, Dusan       VIC   2204 2183 [6]      0:1    Antic, Dejan            OS    2437 2433 [6]  
 6 Goldenberg, Igor    VIC   2358 2381 [5.5]    1:0    Lin, Zhigen Wilson      VIC   2066 2084 [5.5]
 7 Brown, Andrew       ACT   1870 1853 [5.5]    0:1    Morris, Michael         NSW   1819 2030 [5.5]
 8 Bennett, Hilton     OS    2104 1983 [5]      0:1    Rujevic, Mirko          VIC   2278 2241 [5]  
 9 Oliver, Gareth      ACT   2146 2128 [5]      1:0    Vlietstra, Marc         WA         1735 [5]  
10 Mortensen, Henrik   OS    2026 1961 [5]      0:1    Wei, Michael            ACT   2117 2120 [5]  
11 Yuan, Yi            ACT        1712 [5]     .5:.5   Dizdarevic, Mehmedalija VIC   2110 1996 [5]  
12 McNamara, Gary      NSW        1789 [5]     .5:.5   Holt, Kenneth           VIC   1953 1841 [5]  
13 Truscott, Tony      QLD   2111 2024 [4.5]   .5:.5   Schon, Eugene           VIC   1849 1795 [4.5]
14 Hu, Jason           NSW   2051 2090 [4.5]    1:0    Escribano, Jose         NSW   1857 1687 [4.5]
15 Canfell, Mike       NSW        1722 [4.5]    1:0    Mendes da Costa, Alex   NSW   2038 1973 [4.5]
16 Hvistendahl, Robert NSW   1829 1833 [4.5]    1:0    Flitney, Adrian         VIC   2023 1949 [4.5]
17 Korenevski, Oleg    QLD   2009 1715 [4.5]   .5:.5   Stones, Douglas         VIC        1779 [4.5]
18 Grcic, Milan        ACT        1869 [4.5]    1:0    de Noskowski, Adrian    ACT        1817 [4.5]
19 Ali, Mosaddeque     ACT   2029 1782 [4]      0:1    Fedec, John             WA    2029 1878 [4]  
20 Fry, Peter          VIC        1784 [4]      1:0    Dickson, Ian            NSW   1910 1573 [4]  
21 Stojic, Svetozar    VIC   1992 1903 [3.5]    0:1    Van Der Wal, Fritz      NSW   1998 1825 [4]  
22 Hale, Dennis        NSW        1731 [3.5]    0:1    Holland, Dennis         WA    1976 1829 [3.5]
23 Guo-Yuthok, Sherab  ACT   1893 1757 [3.5]    0:1    Selnes, Hamish          QLD   1968 1770 [3.5]
24 Brieger, Chris      NSW        1690 [3.5]    0:1    Oliver, Shannon         ACT   1918 1786 [3.5]
25 Ghobrial, Adel      VIC   1814 1661 [3]      0:1    Jule, Alexandra         QLD   1852 1740 [3.5]
26 Garcia, Mat         WA         1536 [3]      0:1    Ninchich, Milan         ACT        1629 [3]  
27 Egan, Bill          ACT        1540 [2.5]    1:0    Brockman, Roland        VIC   1787 1607 [3]  
28 Guo, Emma           ACT        1535 [2.5]    1:0    Garcia, Eduardo         WA         1337 [1]  
29 Lilly, Richard      WA    1958 1839 [2.5]    1:0    BYE                                          

Open Crosstable after Round 10
No Name                    Feder Rtg  Loc  Total  1    2    3    4    5    6    7    8    9   10  

1  Zhao, Zong-Yuan         NSW   2455 2498 9     43:W 18:W 10:W  4:W  2:D  9:W  6:W  3:D  5:W 14:W
2  Rogers, Ian             NSW   2526 2623 8     35:W 13:W 12:W  3:W  1:D 10:W  5:L  4:D  6:W 11:W
3  Johansen, Darryl        VIC   2458 2467 8     48:W 29:W 14:W  2:L 20:W  4:D 16:W  1:D  7:W  9:W
4  Bluvshtein, Mark        OS    2541      7.5   33:W 57:W  6:W  1:L  5:W  3:D 12:W  2:D 10:W  8:D
5  Antic, Dejan            OS    2437 2433 7     50:W 21:W 17:W  9:D  4:L  8:W  2:W 11:D  1:L 10:W
6  Goldenberg, Igor        VIC   2358 2381 6.5   22:W 44:W  4:L 36:W 11:D  7:W  1:L 17:W  2:L 16:W
7  Morris, Michael         NSW   1819 2030 6.5    9:L 33:W 21:W 27:W  8:D  6:L 22:W 16:W  3:L 17:W
8  Tredinnick, Malcolm     NSW   2189 2109 6.5   38:D 23:W 26:D 40:W  7:D  5:L 18:W 37:W 11:D  4:D
9  Ikeda, Junta            ACT   2142 2146 6      7:W 26:D 38:W  5:D 13:W  1:L 11:L 31:W 18:W  3:L
10 Stojic, Dusan           VIC   2204 2183 6     52:W 41:W  1:L 32:W 19:W  2:L 27:W 13:W  4:L  5:L
11 Suttor, Vincent         NSW   2128 2135 6     39:W 28:D 16:D 48:W  6:D 14:D  9:W  5:D  8:D  2:L
12 Rujevic, Mirko          VIC   2278 2241 6     47:W 32:W  2:L 16:D 28:D 19:W  4:L 23:D 24:D 27:W
13 Wei, Michael            ACT   2117 2120 6     19:W  2:L 50:W 26:W  9:L 20:W 14:W 10:L 16:L 32:W
14 Smirnov, Vladimir       NSW   2281 2314 6     45:W 40:W  3:L 17:D 36:W 11:D 13:L 44:W 27:W  1:L
15 Oliver, Gareth          ACT   2146 2128 6     31:W 17:L 48:L 39:W 47:W 16:L 20:L 45:W 37:W 26:W
16 Lin, Zhigen Wilson      VIC   2066 2084 5.5   23:D 46:W 11:D 12:D 17:W 15:W  3:L  7:L 13:W  6:L
17 Brown, Andrew           ACT   1870 1853 5.5   49:W 15:W  5:L 14:D 16:L 21:W 29:W  6:L 23:W  7:L
18 Dizdarevic, Mehmedalija VIC   2110 1996 5.5   30:W  1:L 47:W 19:L 31:W 28:W  8:L 20:W  9:L 24:D
19 McNamara, Gary          NSW        1789 5.5   13:L 43:W 34:W 18:W 10:L 12:L 42:D 29:W 32:D 22:D
20 Hvistendahl, Robert     NSW   1829 1833 5.5   41:L 54:W 44:W 57:W  3:L 13:L 15:W 18:L 36:D 40:W
21 Hu, Jason               NSW   2051 2090 5.5   25:W  5:L  7:L 55:W 30:D 17:L 47:W 26:D 39:D 37:W
22 Holt, Kenneth           VIC   1953 1841 5.5    6:L 30:W 29:D 37:D 48:D 51:W  7:L 28:D 44:W 19:D
23 Grcic, Milan            ACT        1869 5.5   16:D  8:L 49:W 28:L 54:W 48:W 36:D 12:D 17:L 39:W
24 Yuan, Yi                ACT        1712 5.5   36:D 27:L 42:L 46:W 34:D 47:D 48:W 38:W 12:D 18:D
25 Canfell, Mike           NSW        1722 5.5   21:L 47:L 43:W 50:L 35:W 41:D 45:D 40:D 38:W 36:W
26 Vlietstra, Marc         WA         1735 5     27:W  9:D  8:D 13:L 40:W 32:D 44:L 21:D 30:W 15:L
27 Bennett, Hilton         OS    2104 1983 5     26:L 24:W 31:W  7:L 41:W 42:W 10:L 36:W 14:L 12:L
28 Stones, Douglas         VIC        1779 5     42:W 11:D 36:L 23:W 12:D 18:L 38:D 22:D 31:D 33:D
29 Truscott, Tony          QLD   2111 2024 5     56:W  3:L 22:D 38:W 42:D 37:D 17:L 19:L 43:W 31:D
30 Fry, Peter              VIC        1784 5     18:L 22:L 35:W 44:W 21:D 36:L 41:D 34:W 26:L 45:W
31 Schon, Eugene           VIC   1849 1795 5     15:L 53:W 27:L 58:W 18:L 34:W 40:W  9:L 28:D 29:D
32 Mortensen, Henrik       OS    2026 1961 5     54:W 12:L 58:W 10:L 50:W 26:D 37:L 42:W 19:D 13:L
33 Korenevski, Oleg        QLD   2009 1715 5      4:L  7:L 56:L 43:W 38:D 45:L 53:W 46:W 42:W 28:D
34 Fedec, John             WA    2029 1878 5     46:D 38:L 19:L 49:W 24:D 31:L 51:W 30:L 55:W 44:W
35 Van Der Wal, Fritz      NSW   1998 1825 5      2:L 39:L 30:L 53:D 25:L 58:W 49:W 47:D 46:W 48:W
36 Mendes da Costa, Alex   NSW   2038 1973 4.5   24:D 37:W 28:W  6:L 14:L 30:W 23:D 27:L 20:D 25:L
37 Escribano, Jose         NSW   1857 1687 4.5    0:D 36:L 46:W 22:D 57:+ 29:D 32:W  8:L 15:L 21:L
38 Jule, Alexandra         QLD   1852 1740 4.5    8:D 34:W  9:L 29:L 33:D 50:W 28:D 24:L 25:L 55:W
39 de Noskowski, Adrian    ACT        1817 4.5   11:L 35:W 40:L 15:L 56:W 44:L 54:W 41:W 21:D 23:L
40 Flitney, Adrian         VIC   2023 1949 4.5   58:W 14:L 39:W  8:L 26:L 55:W 31:L 25:D 48:W 20:L
41 Selnes, Hamish          QLD   1968 1770 4.5   20:W 10:L 57:L 52:W 27:L 25:D 30:D 39:L 56:D 47:W
42 Oliver, Shannon         ACT   1918 1786 4.5   28:L 52:D 24:W 51:W 29:D 27:L 19:D 32:L 33:L 49:W
43 Holland, Dennis         WA    1976 1829 4.5    1:L 19:L 25:L 33:L 53:W 49:D 55:W 51:W 29:L 52:W
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44 Ali, Mosaddeque         ACT   2029 1782 4     53:W  6:L 20:L 30:L 52:W 39:W 26:W 14:L 22:L 34:L
45 Dickson, Ian            NSW   1910 1573 4     14:L 49:D 52:D 54:D 51:L 33:W 25:D 15:L 53:W 30:L
46 Ninchich, Milan         ACT        1629 4     34:D 16:L 37:L 24:L 49:D 52:W 50:W 33:L 35:L 54:W
47 Guo-Yuthok, Sherab      ACT   1893 1757 3.5   12:L 25:W 18:L 56:W 15:L 24:D 21:L 35:D  0:D 41:L
48 Stojic, Svetozar        VIC   1992 1903 3.5    3:L 55:W 15:W 11:L 22:D 23:L 24:L 56:W 40:L 35:L
49 Brieger, Chris          NSW        1690 3.5   17:L 45:D 23:L 34:L 46:D 43:D 35:L  0:W 50:W 42:L
50 Lilly, Richard          WA    1958 1839 3.5    5:L 56:W 13:L 25:W 32:L 38:L 46:L 52:D 49:L  0:W
51 Guo, Emma               ACT        1535 3.5    0:D  0:D  0:D 42:L 45:W 22:L 34:L 43:L 52:L 58:W
52 Hale, Dennis            NSW        1731 3.5   10:L 42:D 45:D 41:L 44:L 46:L  0:W 50:D 51:W 43:L
53 Egan, Bill              ACT        1540 3.5   44:L 31:L 55:L 35:D 43:L  0:W 33:L 58:W 45:L 56:W
54 Garcia, Mat             WA         1536 3     32:L 20:L  0:W 45:D 23:L 56:D 39:L 55:L 58:W 46:L
55 Ghobrial, Adel          VIC   1814 1661 3     57:L 48:L 53:W 21:L 58:W 40:L 43:L 54:W 34:L 38:L
56 Brockman, Roland        VIC   1787 1607 3     29:L 50:L 33:W 47:L 39:L 54:D 58:W 48:L 41:D 53:L
57 Farrell, Roger          ACT        2122 2     55:W  4:L 41:W 20:L 37:-  0:   0:   0:   0:   0: 

Open Placings after Round 10
Place Name                    Feder Rtg  Loc  Score

  1   Zhao, Zong-Yuan         NSW   2455 2498 9    
 2-3  Rogers, Ian             NSW   2526 2623 8    
      Johansen, Darryl        VIC   2458 2467 8    
  4   Bluvshtein, Mark        OS    2541      7.5  
  5   Antic, Dejan            OS    2437 2433 7    
 6-8  Goldenberg, Igor        VIC   2358 2381 6.5  
      Morris, Michael         NSW   1819 2030 6.5  
      Tredinnick, Malcolm     NSW   2189 2109 6.5  
9-15  Ikeda, Junta            ACT   2142 2146 6    
      Stojic, Dusan           VIC   2204 2183 6    
      Suttor, Vincent         NSW   2128 2135 6    
      Rujevic, Mirko          VIC   2278 2241 6    
      Wei, Michael            ACT   2117 2120 6    
      Smirnov, Vladimir       NSW   2281 2314 6    
      Oliver, Gareth          ACT   2146 2128 6    
16-25 Lin, Zhigen Wilson      VIC   2066 2084 5.5  
      Brown, Andrew           ACT   1870 1853 5.5  
      Dizdarevic, Mehmedalija VIC   2110 1996 5.5  
      McNamara, Gary          NSW        1789 5.5  
      Hvistendahl, Robert     NSW   1829 1833 5.5  
      Hu, Jason               NSW   2051 2090 5.5  
      Holt, Kenneth           VIC   1953 1841 5.5  
      Grcic, Milan            ACT        1869 5.5  
      Yuan, Yi                ACT        1712 5.5  
      Canfell, Mike           NSW        1722 5.5  
26-35 Vlietstra, Marc         WA         1735 5    
      Bennett, Hilton         OS    2104 1983 5    
      Stones, Douglas         VIC        1779 5    
      Truscott, Tony          QLD   2111 2024 5    
      Fry, Peter              VIC        1784 5    
      Schon, Eugene           VIC   1849 1795 5    
      Mortensen, Henrik       OS    2026 1961 5    
      Korenevski, Oleg        QLD   2009 1715 5    
      Fedec, John             WA    2029 1878 5    
      Van Der Wal, Fritz      NSW   1998 1825 5    
36-43 Mendes da Costa, Alex   NSW   2038 1973 4.5  
      Escribano, Jose         NSW   1857 1687 4.5  
      Jule, Alexandra         QLD   1852 1740 4.5  
      de Noskowski, Adrian    ACT        1817 4.5  
      Flitney, Adrian         VIC   2023 1949 4.5  
      Selnes, Hamish          QLD   1968 1770 4.5  
      Oliver, Shannon         ACT   1918 1786 4.5  
      Holland, Dennis         WA    1976 1829 4.5  
44-46 Ali, Mosaddeque         ACT   2029 1782 4    
      Dickson, Ian            NSW   1910 1573 4    
      Ninchich, Milan         ACT        1629 4    
47-53 Guo-Yuthok, Sherab      ACT   1893 1757 3.5  
      Stojic, Svetozar        VIC   1992 1903 3.5  
      Brieger, Chris          NSW        1690 3.5  
      Lilly, Richard          WA    1958 1839 3.5  
      Guo, Emma               ACT        1535 3.5  
      Hale, Dennis            NSW        1731 3.5  
      Egan, Bill              ACT        1540 3.5  
54-56 Garcia, Mat             WA         1536 3    
      Ghobrial, Adel          VIC   1814 1661 3    
      Brockman, Roland        VIC   1787 1607 3    
 57   Farrell, Roger          ACT        2122 2    
 58   Garcia, Eduardo         WA         1337 1    
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